STANDARDS 
1. Executive Limitations  

a. The Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) is limited to the net approved budget and may action 
budget amendments between divisions and/or departments up to the following:   

i. Operating budget amendments up to two hundred and fifty thousand ($250,000) dollars 
provided the amendment is within the total approved budget.       

ii. Capital budget amendments up to five hundred thousand ($500,000) dollars provided the 
amendment is within the total approved budget.   

b. A General Manager is limited to the net approved budget for their respective Division and may 
action budget amendments up to the following:  

i. Operating budget amendments up to one hundred and fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars 
provided the amendment is within their respective approved divisional budget       

ii. Capital budget amendments up to one hundred and fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars provided 
the amendment is within their respective approved divisional budget.       

c. A Director is limited to the net approved budget for their respective Department and may action 
budget amendments up to the following:  

i. Operating budget amendments up to one hundred thousand ($100,000) dollars provided the